

M Ex 256/2019

29-03-2025

Today is fixed for payment.

Petitioner is present with her advocate on record.

O.P. is absent. One petition is filed by the OP.

Ld. Advocate for the OP submits that talks for amicable settlement is going on. But no payment is made today.

Ld. Advocate for the petitioner raises objection and denies any talks about compromise.

Record shows that last payment was made to petitioner on 27-01-2025.

IN view of materials in hand and submission of Ld. Advocates, prayer is rejected.

Issue WA against the O.P. for realization of maintenance arrears.

Requisites at once.

Day adjourned.

To 22-05-2025 for E/R of W/A.

Sd/-
ACJM, Kakdwip